
 

 

 
 

 

 

Appendix K – RMLD 
 
 

 

Additional Fees and Charges 



ADDITIONAL FEES AND CHARGES 

Effective: July 1, 2016 
 

 
Connection Fee. Please refer to Section 7.0 and 8.0 of the Service Requirements Handbook for 

more information on cost of service. 

Credit Disconnection / Reconnection Fee. The Customer may be charged a disconnection / 

reconnection fee of $85.00 for meter shut‐offs and $120 fee for pole shut‐offs, where 

applicable, including temporary disconnections. The reconnection shall occur during normal 

business hours. 

Returned Check Fee. RMLD may charge a minimum fee of $30.00 for each returned check. RMLD, 

at its option, may charge to the Customer the actual costs incurred by RMLD for each returned 

check. 

Temporary Service. A $300.00 fee will be charged for temporary services that are within 100’ of 

RMLD’s overhead distribution system. All other temporary services will be charged based on 

RMLD’s estimated costs and shall be paid in advance. 

Overhead Rubber Insulation Fee. The RMLD will install overhead rubber insulator sleeving at no 

cost to the Customer for up to a 30‐day use. The customer must contact RMLD for pick‐up; a per‐

diem rate of $4.50 applies to any usage days beyond 30 days. 
 

Meter Test Fee (Customer Requested). 
RMLD makes periodic tests and inspections of its meters to assure a high standard of accuracy. 
RMLD will perform an additional test upon the request of a customer and the receipt of a $85.00 
test fee. If the test shows that the meter is accurate within the acceptable industry standard 
accuracy range, no adjustment will be made to the customer’s bill, and the $85.00 test fee will be 
retained by RMLD. If the test shows the meter to be outside the acceptable industry standard 
accuracy range, the Meter Test Fee will be returned, an adjustment to the bill will be made in 
accordance with RMLD’s procedure to correct billing errors for the overage amount, and the 
meter will be adjusted or replaced at no expense to the RMLD customer.  


